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Individual Options Rates

Service Code

MR770

MR771
MR503
MRA405
MR540
MR541
MR542

MR551

MR552

MR514
MR524
MR508
MR528
MRS800
MR801
MR510
MR520
MR516
MR526
MR576
MR660

Service

Adaptive/Assistive
Equipment
Environmental Modifications
Home Delivered Meals
Homemaker/Personal Care
Homemaker/Personal Care
Homemaker/Personal Care
Homemaker/Personal Care
night supervision
Homemaker/Personal
Care_Reserve
Homemaker/Personal
Care Resarve
Interpreter Services
Interpreter Services
Nutritiona Services
Nutritional Services
Program Specialist
Program Specialist
Social Work
Social Work
Supported Employment
Supported Employment
Respite Care
Transportation

Billing Maximum

$10,000

$7,500
$7.00
$337
$4.97
$19.88

$14.00
$19.88

$4.97
$12.00
$48.00
$12.00
$48.00
$7.00
$28.00
$15.00
$60.00
$6.00
$24.00
$200
$0.38

Billing Unit

Item

Item
Med
Day
15 min
Hour

Hour
Hour

15 min
15 min
Hour
15 min
Hour
15 min
Hour
15 min
Hour
15 min
Hour
Day
mile

The service codes listed are used by ODMRDD. All Individual Options and Residential
Facility Waiver providers must bill ODMRDD directly using the service codes

authorized by ODMRDD pursuant to rules filed in accordance with agency designation
5123 of the Administrative Code.
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