Appendix 5101:3-40-01

EXISTING

Appendix A Rule 5101:3-40-01

Individual Options Rates

Service Code	Service	Billing Maximum	Billing Unit
MR770	Adaptive/Assistive Equipment	\$10,000	Item
MR771	Environmental Modifications	\$7,500	Item
MR503	Home Delivered Meals	\$7.00	Meal
MR405	Home maker/Personal Care	\$337	Day
MR540	Homemaker/Personal Care	\$4.97	15 min
MR541	Homemaker/Personal Care	\$19.88	Hour
MR542	Homemaker/Personal Care		
	night supervision	\$14.00	Hour
MR551	Homemaker/Personal		
	Care_Reserve	\$19.88	Hour
MR552	Homemaker/Personal		
	Care_Reserve	\$4.97	15 min
MR514	Interpreter Services	\$12.00	15 min
MR524	Interpreter Services	\$48.00	Hour
MR508	Nutritional Services	\$12.00	15 min
MR528	Nutritional Services	\$48.00	Hour
MR800	Program Specialist	\$7.00	15 min
MR801	Program Specialist	\$28.00	Hour
MR510	Social Work	\$15.00	15 min
MR520	Social Work	\$60.00	Hour
MR516	Supported Employment	\$6.00	15 min
MR526	Supported Employment	\$24.00	Hour
MR576	Respite Care	\$200	Day
MR660	Transportation	\$0.38	mile

The service codes listed are used by ODMRDD. All Individual Options and Residential Facility Waiver providers must bill ODMRDD directly using the service codes authorized by ODMRDD pursuant to rules filed in accordance with agency designation 5123 of the Administrative Code.